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1 message

Thomas O'Dowd <thomas.o'dowd@azdoa.gov> Fri, Jan 13, 2023 at
8:02 AM

To: Jennifer Cunico <jennifer.cunico@azdhs.gov>
Cc: Will Palmisano <wpalmisano@az.gov>, "cc: Rebecca Perrera"
<RPerrera@azleg.gov>, "J.R. Sloan" <jr.sloan@azdoa.gov>, ASET Assurance
<Asetassurance@azdoa.gov>, Strategic Oversight - ADOA
<strategic_oversight@azdoa.gov>, ADOA - ASET_BE_BA_Team
<aset_be_ba_team@azdoa.gov>, Haley Greenberg
<haley.greenberg@azdoa.gov>, Charles Brown <charles.brown@azdoa.gov>,
Sara Boggus <sboggus@az.gov>, Susan Robinson
<susan.robinson@azdhs.gov>, Paula Mattingly <paula.mattingly@azdhs.gov>,
John Stark <john.stark@azdhs.gov>, Marianne Morrow
<marianne.morrow@azdhs.gov>, Gina Castner-Corwin
<gina.corwin@azdhs.gov>, Ravi Pitti <ravikumar.pitti@azdhs.gov>, Ryan Sadler
<ryan.sadler@azdhs.gov>

Director Cunico,

In response to the Project Investment Justification (PIJ) for the “Data
Lakehouse” project, the Arizona Department of Administration (ADOA)
Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) office has reviewed your proposal
to construct, install and configure a sustainable ADHS Data Lakehouse
environment.

The PIJ implies funding is available from the Base Budget and Federal funds
in the amount of $1,343,350.27 for the total estimated five-year life cycle cost
for the project, which is shown below.

All Figures in Thousands ($000)

Cost Description FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 Total
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Development Costs 950.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 950.6

Operational Costs 0.0 99.5 99.5 99.5 99.5 398.0

Total Project Costs 950.6 99.5 99.5 99.5 99.5 1348.6

The PIJ is scheduled to be reviewed by ITAC on Jan 18, 2023. Should the
ITAC approve the project, you may then proceed to secure additional
approvals as required from the Joint Legislative Budget Committee, the Office
of Strategic Planning and Budgeting, and the State Procurement Office.

As always, let us know if you have any questions.

--
Thomas O'Dowd
Oversight IT Analyst
ADOA - Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) Office | State of
Arizona
100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 400, Phoenix, AZ 85007
p: 480-455-9221 |  Thomas.O'Dowd@azdoa.gov
http://aset.azdoa.gov 

Thank you for submi�ng your recent Project Investment 
Jus�fica�on (PIJ). To assess your experience and provide any 

mailto:Thomas.O'Dowd@azdoa.gov
http://aset.azdoa.gov/
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feedback on how we can improve the process, please complete this 
brief survey: PIJ Survey 

PIJ- HS23002.pdf
206K

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSelKxYV8TnIkEmwRrxXBu7zje5yJlDlsgV0_gjlJSRHRjOyzw/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=199b91fbd8&view=att&th=185aba768f2702aa&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lculofnr0&safe=1&zw

